proceeds of the Firm Placing. Placees and Qualifying Shareholders are not party to these arrangements

19

268231 Project Bumblebee pp01-pp22 (Part I).qxp  03/05/2024  11:32  Page 19

and so will not acquire any direct right against Zeus pursuant to these arrangements. The Company will be
responsible for enforcing the obligations of Zeus under these arrangements.

Director and non-Board PDMR Participation in the Fundraising
The Directors and PDMRs have agreed to participate in the Subscription, subscribing in aggregate for
£218,500. Their interests as at today and following completion of the Fundraising are as follows:

   Existing
   beneficial   % of   Subscription   Ordinary   % of
   interest in   current   Shares   Open Offer   Shares after   Enlarged
   Ordinary   share   subscribed   Shares to be   Placing and   Share
Director   Shares   capital   for   applied for   Subscription   Capital2

Matthew Taylor   1,240,203   0.35%   10,000,000   –   11,240,203   0.94%
David Bundred1   2,052,626   0.58%   2,500,000   –   4,552,626   0.38%
Kevin Johnson   1,141,308   0.32%   2,500,000   –   3,641,308   0.30%
Ian Cleminson   319,654   0.09%   2,500,000   –   2,819,654   0.23%
Julia Woodhouse   535,203   0.15%   2,500,000   –   3,035,203   0.25%
Isabelle Maddock   113,763   0.03%   350,000   –   463,763   0.04%
Stephen Easton3   –   –   1,500,000   –   1,500,000   0.12%

1 Including 2,052,626 Ordinary Shares held in nominee accounts and ISAs of connected parties
2 Assuming Open Offer applications in total for 200,000 Open Offer Shares made available under the Open Offer
3 Stephen Easton is the non-Board Chief Operating Officer and a PDMR of the Company

Related Party Transactions
All of the Directors have agreed to participate in the Subscription, subscribing for in aggregate 20,350,000
Subscription Shares (the “Directors’ Participation”), which constitutes a related party transaction under
the AIM Rules. As there are no independent Directors to provide a fair and reasonable statement because